Learning AutoCAD

Map 3D 2012
for Map Analyses

Contributing Authors
Sham Tickoo

Professor
Purdue University Calumet
Hammond, Indiana, USA

Raghavendra Jayamangal
GIS Specialist
CADSoft Technologies






DEDICATION

10 teachers, who make it possible to disseminate knowledge
to enlighten the young and curious minds
of our futwre generations

1o students, who are dedicated to learning new technologies
and making the world a better place to live in

SPECIAL RECOGNITION
A special thanks to Mr. Denis Cadu and the ADN team of Autodesk Inc.

for their valuable support and professional guidance to
procure the software for writing this textbook

THANKS

10 the faculty and students of the MET department of
Purdue University Calumet for their cooperation

1o Manash Chatterjee for technically editing this manuscript

1o Anju_Jethwani and Rajendra Badola
for copy editing this manuscript



Online Training Program Offered by CADCIM

Technologies

CADCIM Technologies provides
effective and affordable virtual online
training on various software packages
mcluding Computer Aided Design
and Manufacturing (CAD/CAM),
computer programming languages,
animation, architecture, and GIS. The
traiming 1s delivered ‘live’ via Internet
at any time, any place, and at any pace
to mdividuals, students of colleges,
unwversities, and CAD/CAM training
centers. The main features of

this program are:

Training for Students and
Companies in a Class
Room Setting

Highly experienced instructors and
qualified Engineers at CADCIM
Technologies conduct the classes under
the guidance of Prof. Sham Tickoo of
Purdue University Calumet, USA.
This team has authored several
textbooks that are rated “one of the
best” in their categories and are used
i various colleges, universities,

and training centers in North
America, Euwrope, and in other parts of
the world.

Training for Individuals
The cost effective and time saving
mitiative of CADCIM Technologies

strives to deliver the training in the
comfort of your home or work place,
thereby relieving you from the

hassles of traveling to training centers.

Training Offered on
Software Packages
We provide basic and advanced training

on the following software packages:

CAD/CAM/CAE: CATIA,
Pro/ENGINEER Wildfire, SolidWorks,
Autodesk Inventor, Solid Edge, NX,
AutoCAD, AutoCAD LT, Customizing
AutoCAD, EdgeCAM, and ANSYS

Computer Programming: C+ +,
VB.NET, Oracle, AJAX, and Java

Animation and Styling: Autodesk
3ds Max, 3ds Max Design, Maya, and
Alias Design

Architecture and GIS: AutoCAD
Map 3D, AutoCAD Civil 3D, Autodesk
Revit Architecture, and Autodesk Revit
Structure

For more information, please visit the
Jollowing link:

hitp://www.cadcim.com

Note

The free teaching and learning resources, mentioned in the cover page of
this textbook, are available only for those who buy the textbook from our
website www.cadcim.com or the university/college bookstores. We need
proof of purchase when you request the technical support from us.




Table of Contents

Dedication iii
Preface xi

Chapter 1: Introduction to AutoCAD Map 3D 2012

Geospatial Analysis 1-2
Vector or Feature Data 1-2
Raster Data 1-3
Drawing Object Data 1-3
Survey Data 1-4
Industry Model Data 1-4
Layers 1-4
AutoCAD Layer 1-4
Vector or Feature Layer 1-4
Starting AutoCAD Map 3D 2012 1-5
Workspace 1-5
Planning and Analysis Workspace 1-6
Maintenance Workspace 1-7
2D Drafting Workspace 1-7
Switching Workspaces ~ New 1-7
AutoCAD Map 3D 2012 Screen Components 1-8
AutoCAD Map 3D Dialog Boxes 1-18
AutoCAD Map 3D HELP 1-19
Additional Help Resources 1-22
Abbreviations of the File Formats 1-22

Chapter 2: Getting Started with AutoCAD Map 3D 2012

Starting a New Drawing File 2-2

Data Input Methods 2-3
Inputting Drawing Data by Opening an AutoCAD File 2-3
Loading Data by Using the Connect Tool 2-4
Loading Data by Using the Map Explorer Tab 2-6
Importing GCP Data by Using the Survey Tab 2-7
Loading Raster Images by Using the Ribbon and the Task Pane 2-7
Importing an External File Format Data by Using the Map Import Tool ~ 2-9

Data Output Methods 2-9
Data Output by Using the Save Option 2-10
Data Output by Using the Export Option 2-10
Data Output by Using the DWG Convert Option 2-11
Data Output by Using the Print Tool 2-13

Data Output by Using the Batch Plot Option 2-15



vi Learning AutoCAD Map 3D 2012 for Map Analyses

Data Output by Using the Map Publishing Option 2-20

Sending Files as Package 2-22
Understanding the Concept of Sheet Sets 2-24

Creating a Sheet Set by Using an Example Sheet Set 2-24

Creating a Sheet Set by Using the Existing Drawings 2-26
Closing Drawing Files 2-27
Tutorial 1 2-28
Tutorial 2 2-30
Tutorial 3 2-31
Tutorial 4 2-34
Self-Evaluation Test 2-37
Review Questions 2-37
Exercise 1 2-38
Exercise 2 2-38

Chapter 3: Using Basic Tools and Coordinate Systems

Using the Basic Tools 3-2
Using the Zoom Tool 3-2
Using the Pan Tool 3-4
Using the View Scale Tool 3-4
Using the Snap and Grid Functions 3-5
The Snap and Grid Tab 3-5
Object Snap Tab 3-8
Working in the Ortho Mode 3-9
Coordinate System 3-10
Creating a Coordinate System  New 3-11
Creating a Coordinate System by Using the Coordinate
System Definition Option 3-12
Coordinate Systems in AutoCAD 3-16
World Coordinate System 3-16
User Coordinate System 3-16
Using a Named UCS for Drawings 3-17
Assigning a Coordinate System to Data 3-19
Tutorial 1 3-21
Tutorial 2 3-22
Tutorial 3 3-25
Self-Evaluation Test 3-27
Review Questions 3-27
Exercise 1 3-28
Exercise 2 3-28

Chapter 4: Inserting Images and Creating the Feature Data

General Steps for Inserting a Raster Image 4-2
Inserting Raster Image 4-2
Source Tab 4-5

Insertion Tab 4-4



Table of Contents

vii

Inserting Image by Specifying Boundary Limits

Using the COGO Tool in the Drawing

Creating the Feature Data

Editing the Feature Data
Editing the Feature Attribute or Property by Using the Data Table
Editing the Vector Layer and Reframing the Attribute Data

Tutorial 1

Tutorial 2

Self-Evaluation Test

Review Questions

Exercise 1

Exercise 2

Chapter 5: Styling Layers and Using Queries to Filter Data

Thematic Layers

Styling the Feature Data
Scale Ranges for Layer Default Area
Symbolization Style for Selected Scale Range Area

Using Filters to Query the Data

Using Filters for Searching Data

Tutorial 1

Tutorial 2

Self-Evaluation Test

Review Questions

Exercise 1

Exercise 2

Chapter 6: Creating and Incorporating Drawing Objects

Creating Drawing Objects and Data Table
Defining a New Object Data and Adding Data Fields
Creating Drawing Objects
Adding Object Data and Attaching It to the Drawing Object
Editing the Attached Object Data
Detaching the Object Data from a Drawing Object
Incorporating Drawing Objects from an External Drawing
Tutorial 1
Tutorial 2
Self-Evaluation Test
Review Questions
Exercise 1
Exercise 2

4-4

4-5

4-11
4-19
4-20
4-20
4-23
4-31
4-37
4-38
4-39
4-40

5-2
5-2
5-3
5-4
5-14
5-20
5-22
5-28
5-32
5-32
5-33
5-34

6-3
6-4
6-5
6-6
6-7
6-8
6-28
6-34
6-40
6-41
6-42
6-42



viii Learning AutoCAD Map 3D 2012 for Map Analyses

Chapter 7: Classifying Objects and Working with Classified

Objects
Creating the Basic Environment for the Object Classification 7-2
Assigning the Global Coordinate System 7-2
Specifying a Drawing File for the Object Classification 7-2
Drawing Object Classification 7-3
Setting the User Privileges 7-3
Using the Ribbon Interface 7-3
Specifying a Definition File 7-4
Defining the Parameters of an Object Class 7-5
Selecting Drawing Objects for Classification 7-9
Classifying Drawing Objects 7-12
Unclassifying Drawing Objects 7-12
Verifying the Details of the Classified Data 7-13
Working with the Classified Objects 7-13
Creating Objects by Using Object Classes 7-13
Editing an Existing Object Class 7-13
Creating a Map File by Using Object Classes 7-14
Displaying and Sharing the Metadata File 7-14
Including and Sharing the Metadata File 7-14
Displaying the Metadata Information 7-17
Tutorial 1 7-19
Tutorial 2 7-26
Tutorial 3 7-30
Self-Evaluation Test 7-32
Review Questions 7-32
Exercise 1 7-33
Exercise 2 7-34

Chapter 8: Performing Drawing Cleanup and Working with

Topologies
Drawing Cleanup 8-2
Preparing the Drawing Data for Cleanup 8-2
Applying Cleanup to Drawing Data 8-3
Select Objects Page 8-3
Select Actions Page 8-5
Cleanup Methods Page 8-7
Error Markers Page 8-8
Performing Drawing Cleanup 8-9
Topology 8-9
Creating Topologies 8-10
Specifying the Drawing File and the Drawing Objects 8-10
Creating a Topology 8-11

Sliver Polygons 8-15



Table of Contents

ix

Topology Query
Defining a Topology Query
Object Thematic Query
Topology Thematic Query

Tutorial 1

Tutorial 2

Tutorial 3

Self-Evaluation Test

Review Questions

Exercise 1

Exercise 2

Chapter 9: Data Analysis

Object Data Analysis
Geodetic Distance Tool
Line and Arc Information Tool
Angle Information Tool
Coordinate Track Tool
Continuous Distance Tool
Add Distance Tool
Measure Tool
List Slope Tool

Feature Data Analysis
Feature Buffer Tool
Feature Overlay Tool

‘Topological Data Analysis
Show Topology Tool
Show Geometry Tool
Object Overlay Tool
Dissolve Tool
Object Buffer Tool
Network Analysis Tool
Create Closed Polylines Tool

Tutorial 1

Tutorial 2

Tutorial 3

Self-Evaluation Test

Review Questions

Exercise 1

Exercise 2

Chapter 10: Working with Different Types of Data

Point Cloud Data
Point Cloud Manager

Creating a 3D Surface from the Point Cloud Data
Creating a 3D Surface from the Field Survey Data

8-16
8-16
8-18
8-20
8-21
8-27
8-29
8-32
8-33
8-34
8-34

9-2

9-2

9-2

9-3

9-4

9-6

9-7

9-9

9-10
9-11
9-11
9-13
9-17
9-17
9-18
9-18
9-22
9-24
9-25
9-28
9-29
9-34
9-37
9-40
9-41
9-42
9-42

10-2
10-2
10-6
10-8



X Learning AutoCAD Map 3D 2012 for Map Analyses

Raster Data
Styling a Raster Layer
Creating a Contour Layer
Setting the Hillshade Parameters
Attribute Data
Creating a Bulk Copy
Managing the Attributes in a Vector Layer
Industry Model Data or Topobase ~ New
Creating the Industry Model Data or Topobase
Editing the Industry Model Data or Topobase
Maintaining the Industry Model Data or Topobase
Tutorial 1
Tutorial 2
Tutorial 3
Self-Evaluation Test
Review Questions
Exercise 1
Exercise 2

Chapter 11: Editing a Map and Creating a Map Book

Map Editing Tools
Rubber Sheet Tool
Transform Tool
Boundary Break Tool
Boundary Trim Tool
Map Elements
Ownership Details and Drawing Description
Legend
Key Map
North Arrow
Map Book
Creating a New Map Book
Creating a Map Book from Existing Templates
Creating a Map Book by Using Plot Settings
Tutorial 1
Tutorial 2
Tutorial 3
Tutorial 4
Self-Evaluation Test
Review Questions
Exercise 1
Exercise 2
Exercise 3

Index

10-10
10-11
10-13
10-14
10-15
10-15
10-17
10-22
10-22
10-23
10-23
10-24
10-27
10-34
10-43
10-43
10-44
10-44

11-2
11-2
11-3
11-4
11-7
11-8
11-9
11-10
11-10
11-11
11-11
11-11
11-22
11-22
11-23
11-25
11-27
11-31
11-38
11-38
11-39
11-39
11-40



	Front_matter_2012

