Learning AutoCAD Map 3D 2012 for Map Analyses

Contributing Authors

Sham Tickoo

Professor Purdue University Calumet Hammond, Indiana, USA

Raghavendra Jayamangal

GIS Specialist CADSoft Technologies

DEDICATION

To teachers, who make it possible to disseminate knowledge to enlighten the young and curious minds of our future generations

To students, who are dedicated to learning new technologies and making the world a better place to live in

SPECIAL RECOGNITION

A special thanks to Mr. Denis Cadu and the ADN team of Autodesk Inc. for their valuable support and professional guidance to procure the software for writing this textbook

THANKS

To the faculty and students of the MET department of Purdue University Calumet for their cooperation

To Manash Chatterjee for technically editing this manuscript

To Anju Jethwani and Rajendra Badola for copy editing this manuscript

Online Training Program Offered by CADCIM Technologies

CADCIM Technologies provides effective and affordable virtual online training on various software packages including Computer Aided Design and Manufacturing (CAD/CAM), computer programming languages, animation, architecture, and GIS. The training is delivered 'live' via Internet at any time, any place, and at any pace to individuals, students of colleges, universities, and CAD/CAM training centers. The main features of this program are:

Training for Students and Companies in a Class Room Setting

Highly experienced instructors and qualified Engineers at CADCIM Technologies conduct the classes under the guidance of Prof. Sham Tickoo of Purdue University Calumet, USA. This team has authored several textbooks that are rated "one of the best" in their categories and are used in various colleges, universities, and training centers in North America, Europe, and in other parts of the world.

Training for Individuals

The cost effective and time saving initiative of CADCIM Technologies

strives to deliver the training in the comfort of your home or work place, thereby relieving you from the hassles of traveling to training centers.

Training Offered on Software Packages

We provide basic and advanced training on the following software packages:

CAD/CAM/CAE: CATIA, Pro/ENCINEER Wildfire Se

Pro/ENGINEER Wildfire, SolidWorks, Autodesk Inventor, Solid Edge, NX, AutoCAD, AutoCAD LT, Customizing AutoCAD, EdgeCAM, and ANSYS

Computer Programming: C++, VB.NET, Oracle, AJAX, and Java

Animation and Styling: Autodesk 3ds Max, 3ds Max Design, Maya, and Alias Design

Architecture and GIS: AutoCAD Map 3D, AutoCAD Civil 3D, Autodesk Revit Architecture, and Autodesk Revit Structure

For more information, please visit the following link:

http://www.cadcim.com

Note

The free teaching and learning resources, mentioned in the cover page of this textbook, are available only for those who buy the textbook from our website **www.cadcim.com** or the university/college bookstores. We need proof of purchase when you request the technical support from us.

Table of Contents

Dedication	iii
Preface	xi
Chapter 1: Introduction to AutoCAD Map 3D 2012	

Geospatial Analysis Enhanced	1-2
Vector or Feature Data	1-2
Raster Data	1-3
Drawing Object Data	1-3
Survey Data	1-4
Industry Model Data	1-4
Layers	1-4
AutoCAD Layer	1-4
Vector or Feature Layer	1-4
Starting AutoCAD Map 3D 2012	1-5
Workspace Enhanced	1-5
Planning and Analysis Workspace	1-6
Maintenance Workspace	1-7
2D Drafting Workspace	1-7
Switching Workspaces New	1-7
AutoCAD Map 3D 2012 Screen Components	1-8
AutoCAD Map 3D Dialog Boxes	1-18
AutoCAD Map 3D HELP Enhanced	1-19
Additional Help Resources	1-22
Abbreviations of the File Formats	1-22

Chapter 2: Getting Started with AutoCAD Map 3D 2012

Starting a New Drawing File	2-2
Data Input Methods Enhanced	2-3
Inputting Drawing Data by Opening an AutoCAD File	2-3
Loading Data by Using the Connect Tool	2-4
Loading Data by Using the Map Explorer Tab	2-6
Importing GCP Data by Using the Survey Tab	2-7
Loading Raster Images by Using the Ribbon and the Task Pane	2-7
Importing an External File Format Data by Using the Map Import Tool	2-9
Data Output Methods Enhanced	2-9
Data Output by Using the Save Option	2-10
Data Output by Using the Export Option	2-10
Data Output by Using the DWG Convert Option	2-11
Data Output by Using the Print Tool	2-13
Data Output by Using the Batch Plot Option	2-15

Data Output by Using the Map Publishing Option	2-20
Sending Files as Package	2-22
Understanding the Concept of Sheet Sets	2-24
Creating a Sheet Set by Using an Example Sheet Set	2-24
Creating a Sheet Set by Using the Existing Drawings	2-26
Closing Drawing Files	2-27
Tutorial 1	2-28
Tutorial 2	2-30
Tutorial 3	2-31
Tutorial 4	2-34
Self-Evaluation Test	2-37
Review Questions	2-37
Exercise 1	2-38
Exercise 2	2-38

Chapter 3: Using Basic Tools and Coordinate Systems

Using the Basic Tools	3-2
Using the Zoom Tool	3-2
Using the Pan Tool	3-4
Using the View Scale Tool	3-4
Using the Snap and Grid Functions	3-5
The Snap and Grid Tab	3-5
Object Snap Tab	3-8
Working in the Ortho Mode	3-9
Coordinate System	3-10
Creating a Coordinate System New	3-11
Creating a Coordinate System by Using the Coordinate	
System Definition Option	3-12
Coordinate Systems in AutoCAD Enhanced	3-16
World Coordinate System	3-16
User Coordinate System	3-16
Using a Named UCS for Drawings	3-17
Assigning a Coordinate System to Data	3-19
Tutorial 1	3-21
Tutorial 2	3-22
Tutorial 3	3-25
Self-Evaluation Test	3-27
Review Questions	3-27
Exercise 1	3-28
Exercise 2	3-28

Chapter 4: Inserting Images and Creating the Feature Data	
General Steps for Inserting a Raster Image	4-2
Inserting Raster Image	4-2
Source Tab	4-3
Insertion Tab	4-4

Inserting Image by Specifying Boundary Limits	4-4
Using the COGO Tool in the Drawing	4-5
Creating the Feature Data	4-11
Editing the Feature Data	4-19
Editing the Feature Attribute or Property by Using the Data Table	4-20
Editing the Vector Layer and Reframing the Attribute Data	4-20
Tutorial 1	4-23
Tutorial 2	4-31
Self-Evaluation Test	4-37
Review Questions	4-38
Exercise 1	4-39
Exercise 2	4-40

Chapter 5: Styling Layers and Using Queries to Filter Data

Thematic Layers	5-2
Styling the Feature Data Enhanced	5-2
Scale Ranges for Layer Default Area	5-3
Symbolization Style for Selected Scale Range Area	5-4
Using Filters to Query the Data	5-14
Using Filters for Searching Data	5-20
Tutorial 1	5-22
Tutorial 2	5-28
Self-Evaluation Test	5-32
Review Questions	5-32
Exercise 1	5-33
Exercise 2	5-34

Chapter 6: Creating and Incorporating Drawing Objects

Creating Drawing Objects and Data Table	6-2
Defining a New Object Data and Adding Data Fields	6-3
Creating Drawing Objects	6-4
Adding Object Data and Attaching It to the Drawing Object	6-5
Editing the Attached Object Data	6-6
Detaching the Object Data from a Drawing Object	6-7
Incorporating Drawing Objects from an External Drawing	6-8
Tutorial 1	6-28
Tutorial 2	6-34
Self-Evaluation Test	6-40
Review Questions	6-41
Exercise 1	6-42
Exercise 2	6-42

Chapter 7: Classifying Objects and Working with Classified Objects

Creating the Basic Environment for the Object Classification	7-2
Assigning the Global Coordinate System	7-2
Specifying a Drawing File for the Object Classification	7-2
Drawing Object Classification	7-3
Setting the User Privileges	7-3
Using the Ribbon Interface	7-3
Specifying a Definition File	7-4
Defining the Parameters of an Object Class	7-5
Selecting Drawing Objects for Classification	7-9
Classifying Drawing Objects	7-12
Unclassifying Drawing Objects	7-12
Verifying the Details of the Classified Data	7-13
Working with the Classified Objects	7-13
Creating Objects by Using Object Classes	7-13
Editing an Existing Object Class	7-13
Creating a Map File by Using Object Classes	7-14
Displaying and Sharing the Metadata File	7-14
Including and Sharing the Metadata File	7-14
Displaying the Metadata Information	7-17
Tutorial 1	7-19
Tutorial 2	7-26
Tutorial 3	7-30
Self-Evaluation Test	7-32
Review Questions	7-32
Exercise 1	7-33
Exercise 2	7-34

Chapter 8: Performing Drawing Cleanup and Working with Topologies

Drawing Cleanup	8-2
Preparing the Drawing Data for Cleanup	8-2
Applying Cleanup to Drawing Data	8-3
Select Objects Page	8-3
Select Actions Page	8-5
Cleanup Methods Page	8-7
Error Markers Page	8-8
Performing Drawing Cleanup	8-9
Topology	8-9
Creating Topologies	8-10
Specifying the Drawing File and the Drawing Objects	8-10
Creating a Topology	8-11
Sliver Polygons	8-15

Table of Contents

Topology Query	8-16
Defining a Topology Query	8-16
Object Thematic Query	8-18
Topology Thematic Query	8-20
Tutorial 1	8-21
Tutorial 2	8-27
Tutorial 3	8-29
Self-Evaluation Test	8-32
Review Questions	8-33
Exercise 1	8-34
Exercise 2	8-34

Chapter 9: Data Analysis

Object Data Analysis	9-2
Geodetic Distance Tool	9-2
Line and Arc Information Tool	9-2
Angle Information Tool	9-3
Coordinate Track Tool	9-4
Continuous Distance Tool	9-6
Add Distance Tool	9-7
Measure Tool	9-9
List Slope Tool	9-10
Feature Data Analysis	
Feature Buffer Tool	9-11
Feature Overlay Tool	9-13
Topological Data Analysis	9-17
Show Topology Tool	9-17
Show Geometry Tool	9-18
Object Overlay Tool	9-18
Dissolve Tool	9-22
Object Buffer Tool	9-24
Network Analysis Tool	9-25
Create Closed Polylines Tool	9-28
Tutorial 1	9-29
Tutorial 2	9-34
Tutorial 3	9-37
Self-Evaluation Test	9-40
Review Questions	9-41
Exercise 1	9-42
Exercise 2	9-42

Chapter 10: Working with Different Types of Data

Point Cloud Data	10-2
Point Cloud Manager	10-2
Creating a 3D Surface from the Point Cloud Data	10-6
Creating a 3D Surface from the Field Survey Data	10-8

Raster Data	10-10
Styling a Raster Layer	10-11
Creating a Contour Layer	10-13
Setting the Hillshade Parameters	10-14
Attribute Data	10-15
Creating a Bulk Copy	10-15
Managing the Attributes in a Vector Layer	10-17
Industry Model Data or Topobase New	10-22
Creating the Industry Model Data or Topobase	10-22
Editing the Industry Model Data or Topobase	10-23
Maintaining the Industry Model Data or Topobase	10-23
Tutorial 1	10-24
Tutorial 2	10-27
Tutorial 3	10-34
Self-Evaluation Test	10-43
Review Questions	10-43
Exercise 1	10-44
Exercise 2	10-44

Chapter 11: Editing a Map and Creating a Map Book	
Map Editing Tools	11-2
Rubber Sheet Tool	11-2
Transform Tool	11-3
Boundary Break Tool	11-4
Boundary Trim Tool	11-7
Map Elements	11-8
Ownership Details and Drawing Description	11-9
Legend	11-10
Кеў Мар	11-10
North Arrow	11-11
Map Book	11-11
Creating a New Map Book	11-11
Creating a Map Book from Existing Templates	11-22
Creating a Map Book by Using Plot Settings	11-22
Tutorial 1	11-23
Tutorial 2	11-25
Tutorial 3	11-27
Tutorial 4	11-31
Self-Evaluation Test	11-38
Review Questions	11-38
Exercise 1	11-39
Exercise 2	11-39
Exercise 3	11-40

I	n	d	e	x

1